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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING .
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: - B _ .
‘vhe undersigned, legal owner{s} of the property situate in Ealtimore County and which is 1 . _ : i
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petitioa for a je e 8§ e s
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe- f ¥ * g i e 5
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissicner should approve —----- o Rl _
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ - L i . i
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" . . !
......................................................................................... fir
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. ;
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing adveriising, posting, etc., upon fil- ngITi?NEﬁEgigg,H?gg}NS of * BEFORE THE _ products, candy, and ice cream as well as beer and light wine. No expansion of
ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are i¢ be bound by the zoning regulations and restric- L. g th »
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. - iatimionas e centerline of Carville ZONING COMMISSIONER the store 1s proposed. ZONING DESCRIPTION Lo
| Road (1320 Elm Road) - 13th L
I;We do solemnly declare and affirm, Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY The Petitioners seek confirmation pursuant to Section 104.1, Baltimore
unde{h rthti. penalties of perjury, that I/we William G : . -
are the legal owner(s) of the propert am Cromer, et ux Case No, 86- - {
which is'th% subject o(f :his Petitiolt)l. perty : ! ! ' 177-SPH County Zoning Regulations (BCZR). Beginéing for the same on the northwest side of Elm Road at a point distant P
o Fetitioners * The uncontroverted testimony, which was amply supported, conclusively indi- 165 feet westerly from the Ceanteeline :
f Carotlite Ao
ORGP XRIERAN: Le : wan IR of Jumrmnt. . Being and comprisi
gal Owner(s) WD 61\ A A S cates that the property has been used continuously and without interruption as a ¢ g P ng :
William Cromer :ﬁ' -3 Lot No. 156 less the area of the 10 foot alley above referred to as shown {
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- - BECTION - :
(Type or Print Name) ljlﬁor Print Name) sisstier, 13 L = FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW grocery store in the basement of the existing dwelling since prior tu 1946. on Plat No. 3 of North Halethorpe, which plat is recorded among the iand ;
M [] O ; t —_
__________________________________________ PR, . sy, i, * W, % gt WY --------,E‘f“‘ 8’ m The Petitioners herein requESt a SPGCial heal‘ing to confirm the nonconform- After due consideration of the testimony and evidence ppesented' it is clear Records of Baltimore COuntY in Plat Book W.?.C. No. 8, folio 84. The ‘
Signature Signature TV i v {mprovements thereon being known 1320 EX :
Frances G. Cromer. his wife peane, SPHl 2 & ing use of a grocery store on the first floor of an existing dwelling. Prior to that a nonconforming use exists. P B as 13 m Road, 13th Election District.
. m L —
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" S nney T o B
Address yar Print Nam:)g W v the hearing, the Petition was amended to reflert that the grocery was in the Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing ;
TTGyandSte T signature s P> basement, not on the first floor, as shown on Petitioners' Exhibit 1. on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief prayed for ?
Attorney for Petitioner: The Petitioners, by William Cromer, appeared and testified and were repre- should be granted. - y
242-3459 (home) ' T )
F_'_.}E‘E}.‘f‘f’_l_fi{%‘i‘fz_:E_S_Q_‘ii_‘j? .............. 2519 Gehb_Avenue ___ ______. 242-3283 (work) : sented by Counsel. Many neighbors appeared, not in opposition but in order to Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No. i o 9 ‘ 1
= ..__J-c.—.«LJt.M_... Baltimore, Maryland 21227 : have the proposal clarified, and were represented by Counsel. this \3£ —_ day of October, 1985, that a nonconforming use for a grocery {;.
Signature City and State ! Testimony indicated that the subject property, =zoned D.R.5.5, 1s improved store in the basement of the exlsting dwelling be approved and, as such, the
21 Melrose Avenue . ________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- : _ -
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted : with a 1}-story frame dwelling and is located on Elm Road, adjacent to a 20- Petition for Special Hearing is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this £ :
Catonsville, Maryland 21228 ‘
............. '.__-....___-_____-__-..-...-__--__ F._Michael Grace, Esquire ____ _________ foot-wide alley. The Petitioners purchased the property in 1982 from Mrs. Naomi Order, subject, however, to the following conditions which reflect the existing r,,‘l: .
City and State Name “\S:‘;"J' . .
744-5252 (work) Lane, who first leased the property in 1946 and then bought it in 1952. Mrs. nonconforming use: . 3 P
Attorney’s Telephone No.: ..-144-9270_(home) 21 _Melrese_Avenue 21228 _____ 144-5232 - 3
Address Phone No. _ Lane testified that the 25' x 31' grocery store had existed 1in the basement 1. There shall be no expansion of the existing off-street g R - ;
i arking on the site.
ORDERED By The Zoning C L { Baltimore County. thi 17th da ’ prior to her leasing the property and had operated continuously and without in- P & 4
' y. ¢ Zoning Lommissioner ot B4t ¢ Vo BUS -ommmmmmmronmenenes y terruntio t11 sh 2. The existing liquor license may not be extended beyond ,7
of ____§_<_a_p_t_e_rrlt_>.e_.g __________ R 19.@?--, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as uption un she sold it to the Petitioners. Mr. Cromer testified that the the sale of beer and light wine for consumption off
premises., -

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- grodery store has continued since that time to the present.

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

= \‘) - &
= . Cromer also produced Case No. 126, wherein the then owner of the prop- i — i
s mmissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore L By ! prop 1 é = /C C / /{ 2
Ly - — x
-~ October 1085 __, at 11:15 oclock % ~ tﬁl < equested a reclassification from a residentlial to a commercial zone. In a ] ~ _ Zoring CondSsioner of
= b auUnty, on e - Ll e s rrmmmaa UdYy VL cnmeeem oo S em s mseney A EEsmy B mmmees -~ N 3 - X3
—J ' ' ‘ Bdltimorgé Count
e I;;:; ~ letﬂe to the property owner, obviously intended as an Order, the Zoning Commis- 3 % R - y
% ':'_‘_.;_" égx siogef denied the reclassification but permitted the use of the basement of the 108 é :' Al/3 : .
vl L} ] cc: F. Michael Grace, Esquire £
- resjdence to be used as a "confecticnery store®. The store sells dry grocery X B ruce Kent, Es;uire 4 '?_'
L y Q . ‘People's Counsel

{over)

By
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & LONING

e B b G e b S R e e e

- TOWSON . M ' . Publishing Corp.
494-3353 ARYLAND 21204 10750 Lutie Patuxert Pwy.
®:ri7ion FoR spECIA . RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HFARING  : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER Columina, MO 21044
- R gﬁeﬁﬂnmo:f clzgis'ri‘flofA OF BALTIMORE COUNTY %NOED v | |
] e e Ave. : NIN J :
13th Election District (1320 Elm Rd.), 13th District COMMISSIONER ) october 10 19 85
. October 24, 1985 . v Ty 2
WILLIAM CROMER, et ux, Case No. 86-177-SPH 13 Sesorn s A
- Petitioners : LOCATION: Moot acie of Eow .7
; mmahmm‘ i
LOCATION: North side of Elm Road, 165' West of the centerline $03or oozt gl 511:1:?32 i:gﬁﬁé Esquire Sl oo i vimtbog
: ; : mw-'-tﬂ, " t '
of Carville Road, (1320 Elm Road) Y OF ADP Catonsville, Marylan_d_ 21228 i :ﬁm?“.:. u THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annehfed advenisement 0
" Yhe Doy Commtions o
DATE AND TIME: Monday, October 28, 1985 at 1l:15 a.m. :.-—m.....,
Zaring vt and Mupastons ; P h 5
. L Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- : :::'M---om: : ETITION FOR VARIANCB_
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake Re: Petition for Special Hearing i Nn a0 Soems g ¢
Avenue, Towson, Maryland captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or cther N/S Elm Rd., 165' W/centerline “”9'__,,'" "_.: ,’ .: Tr - .
- .. . . : _ ) ] _ 1 of Carville Rd. (1520 Elm Road) foafraddod ologdlus was inserted in the following:
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or - 13th Election District ., amalng O 0 enmaveisl - : .
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: 3 William Cromer, et ux - Petitioners e o —r— [ JCatonsville Times
final Order. ! Case No. B6-177-SPH . St ik e Zesing Ofon. & [xArbutus Times :
| i Gu g it Gip Pollien & .
. ] "-"-"-'l-:"-‘-'i"".n. > oy o ooy weekly newspapers published in Baltimere County, Maryland
. G M
Petition for Special Hearing under Section 500.7 for nonconforming ‘=---I‘-.l.—:3=-; once a week for one successive weeks before
use for the operation of a grocery store on the first floor of an %gf&w Cc_,.@_/ ?Ad/lx _ i Dear Mr. Grace: e @8 gt g N the ——12—v-*_day 0'0{110113‘!——#19&- thatis to say,
existing dwelling with no parking existing for the commercial use. 4 ' % " e et b ot g -4 the same was inserted in the issues of
PhYl.li Cole Friedman - This is to adVise h $48.23 :.—-:-m ﬂ“; |
People's Counsel for Balti ; : -you that ' is < il oM eS|
P imore County and posting of the above property. This— fls due for advertising J,_%-"mh,',_m:”mm, o™ October 10, 1985
’ | an Order is issued. e¢ must be paijd before w:umm«?
P ‘ This fee must be . i . . i i
Kﬂu //M- M § on “the day of the hear?fa:;c.i agg 1&2: z0ning sign and post returned
_ Peter Max Zimmerman hearing. —== Temove sign until day of the
Being the property of __William Cromer, et ux as shown on Deputy People's Counsel 3 L
the plat filed with the Zoning Office. Rm. 223, Court House 4 Plf.'aSe make the check p.ayable to Balti
1 . s o s : ) - Towson, MD 21204 and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, timore County, Maryland
n the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within 494-2188 Towson, Maryland 21204, befo 3» Couaty Office Building ’
the thirty (30} day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter— : _ » S¢lore the hearing, ’
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for _ : .
good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this lst day of October, 198%, a copy A . BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 0124 37 !
hearing set above or made at the hearlng. - OFFICE OF FIKANCE - REVERUE DIVISION _ erely, - = 5 w
BY ORDER OF of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to F. Michael Grace, MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT ' . i \ 4 E 8 s 3 S
- . o ‘ ? - w T 9 Z
ARNOLD JABLON Esquire, 21 Melrosc Ave., Catonsville, MD 21228, Attorney for Petitioner. £ e R 23~ b15 CCco el Sl gy = a 2 )
ZONING COMMISSTONER ' ’ ’ ' ! { e JO- RS o LS ¢ +D JABLONY T o » ° <
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ) - - o ~ ig Commissioner . . o
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F, ¥Michael Grace, Esquire Septembe~ 27, 1985
21 Melrose Avenue
Catonsville, Md. 21228

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
: ' N/S Elm Rd., 165' W/centerline
’ of Carville Rd. {1320 Elm Rcad)
13th Election District -
William Cromer, €f ux - Petiticoners
Case No. 86-177-SPH

TIME: 11:15 a.m.

DATE: _ Mongav, October 28, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

wdwe P Mfochoc] Cuoce

FROH:\

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 007414
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION .
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

!f o F _
N J— ; N - _ b
DATE -7/1 S_O,/A- > ACCOUNT ol &1S ~oo

/6D, Do

AMGLUNT $

N _
. SH. #do

FoR Blocwareaiolan - CERES : .ﬁ

VALIDAT:ON OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

s b

FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586

* Tl 14,47, it

494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE

CHIEF August 20, 1985

#r. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Vlanning and Zoning

Baltimore County Qffice Building
. Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
-Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: pPreperty Owner: William Cromer, et ux

Location: NW side Elm Road, 165' W of centerline of Carville Avenue

Item No.: 40 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of August 13, 1985
Gentlemen:

"Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X*® are applicable and required
to be corrected cr Incorporated into the final plans for the property.

f 1 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall pe
located at Intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

{ J 2. A second means of vehicle access is required fur the site,

_—
e
Lo
.

The vohicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ .) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

A fX) 5. tThe buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall .
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection

Association Standard No, 101 "Life Safetu Code”, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

¢ ) 5. Site plans are approved, as drawn.
{ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comnments, at this time.

T _Noted and @ LL): /{/ 1]
REVIEWER: , 2@ Qﬂ? §4e45 Approved: o-a. LMo,

Plapning Group Fire Prevention Bureau
Special Inspection Division

- r SHTE - P Yy s i

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

111 W. Chesapeake Ave. 21 Melrose Avenue
. Towson, Maryland 21204

olo

MEMBERS

Bureau of
Engineering

Department of

Tratfic Engineering

State Roads Cormizsion are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action

Bureau cof
Fire Pravention

Health Department

Project Planning

Building Department

Board of Educatien
Zoning Administratj

Industrial
Development

SUNSESEC RS R Very truly yours,

' October 7, 19853

F. Michael Grace, Esquire

Catonsville, Maryland 21228

RE; Item No. 40 - Case No. B6-177-SPH
Petitioners - William Cromer, et ux
Speclal Hearing Petition

Dear Mr. Grace:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments

requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of
the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received,
I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not inform-
ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted
for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

on

o) G Ayptnf Foc

AMES E. DYER
Chairman
i . : . Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:nr

Enclosures

0 All structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Building Code ae ado

2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY

+s— ) DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSE August 26, 198
v ng%%%MARYLAND 21204 > i %

TED ZALESKI, JA.
DIRECTOR,

Mr. irneld Jablon, Zoning Coomissicner
Office of Plenning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204 .

Dear Mr, Jablom

Compeim — Jteam § ,40 Zoning Adviscry Committes Mesting are as followet
Property Owners  William Cromer, et ux

Locations NW side Elm Road, 165' W of ¢/1 of Carville Avenue
Districti 13th.

AFPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

Pted by Council Bill #17-85,

the Maryland Code for the Eandicapped and Aged (4.4.8.1, #117-1 - 1960) wnd other applicable Codes and Standards.

@ 4 building snd other mircellansous permits shall be required befors the start of any constructiom.

C. Resldentials Two swtw of construction drawings are

Tequired to file & pamit application. The peal of a

registersd in Marylsnd Architect or Engineer is/ia not Tequired on plana and technical data,

D, Commercial: Thres sets of oonstruction drawings sealed and

tign.dbyu.rogistmdinhryl d Archit
¢r Engineer shall be required to file with & permit applicetion. Eeproguced sesls are not ::crpnb]i.c:“

E. 411 Use Groups except R=l, Single Tanily Detached Iwvellinge require s mirimm of 1 hour fire rating for

F

G. The requanted wariance sppeare ta eonflict with Section(a)

H. When filing for a required Change of Use/Cocupanc

1.

exterior walle clossr than 6°=0 tp an interior lot TOUDE reaquire
than 3'-0 to an interior let line., Any wall bui;t clmm:; ol Fequira s fime on perest?

interior let shal
will. Ses Table LOl, Section 1407, Sectiom 1u06.2 and Table 1402, line 1 require & fire or party

exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line. o e tted in en

« The structure doss not appsar to ocompl perni
¥ with Table £
variance by this office camnot be comsidered until 15:125 n;c.rn St peot s ares. il

Gonatruction type im provided. See Table L0 and 505 and

to the reguested
=ary data pertaining to height/area and
have your Architect/Erginesr contact this department,

County Building Cods. ’ » ©f the Baltimore

Parmit, ao a)terstion permit licati 1
be f1led along with thres seta of acowptaby H ' tndl Be $x48ting structure’
to be altered (5 code o b ws.tho':h- c;demtructmn Plana cating how the existing structure in

® TequiTeaents for the nev use land Ar
oor nesls - +« Marylan chitectural or
Ihg‘lnto et Do Are usually required. The changs of Uss Groups sare from Use to Gea . OT

» See Bection 312 of the Puijding Coda.

The propossd project appears to be located in a Flood
Plain, Tidal/Miverine. Pleass ses the attach ]
::2.:.: Section 516.0 of the Building Code aa adopted by Bill #17-85, Site pilans shall show :hc co;rect
ons above sea level for the lot and the finish floor levels including bassment,

‘::)Cummﬂu Buildinug shall comply with Section 1405.5.3 even though a non~-conforming

use, this and similar requirements have been in the Puilding Code since
November of 1956, All exits shall be in compliance with the Code. Smoke
detectors are required in the residential areas .

E. ':1;0;; abbm:;;od commpants reflsct only em the information provided by the dravings subeitted to the Cifice
o, mﬁng Zoning and are not intended to be construed as the full extent of any pa=mit, If Aguired
: c;pp et bay cbtaln sdditional information by visiting Rooz 122 of the County (ff.ice huﬂd: at 113
+ Chesapeake Avenus, Towson, Maryland 21 204. / ? P - )
L
BY: C, E, Burmhan, "hief
Bullding Plass heviews
Lz /es

e
Wy

p
-
'

e
“‘m:f"ﬂ .

f

e

I
X2

14

Ly

A £9N BALTIMORE COUNTY

LN OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
494 3211

NORMAN E. GENDER

CIRECTON

Mr, Arnold

Jablon Ocrodewr 7, 1985

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting ufMUST!E’ 988

Iten #
Property Qwner: MiILLIP~M Cpomee ; ctoux
Location: /s Eome Ro, 165w, oF L

Dear Mr, Jablon: oF CA"-VM-‘-E.ME. -

) The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
petition and offers the following comments. The {tems checked below are

applicable,

|
{
{
(
(
{
!
(
{

e —

(jg:)naditucnal ments:
A

¢c: James Hosuwell

:rf)There are no site planning factors requiring comment,

JA County Review Group Meeting is required.

JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

JThis site is part of a iarger tract; therfore 1t 1s defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.

JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior

to 1ssuance of a bullding permit,

)The access 1s not satisfactory.

)The circulation on this site is not satisfactory,

}The parking arrangement is not satisfactory.

}Parking calculations must be shown on the plan,

)This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these solls 15 prohibited.

)JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Requlations,

jDevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan,
JThe amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
on
JLandscaping: Must conply with Baltimore County Langscape Manual,
)The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
gill ;73-?9. Ho building parmit may be ¥ssued until a Reserve
gapactty Use Certificate has been tssued. The deficient service

S
1The property 1§ JOCaled in a Lraffic area controlied by a "D level
intersection as defined by 8411 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may becona more limited, The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated anmually by the Sounty Council,

w5108 o SITE Must Compry
LOTibat s, =

SSIRuLpL Dy

Eugene A, Bober
Chief, Current Planning and Development

P

O R e A

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
10 Zoning Commissioner Date October 21, 1985

Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM___O_f_El_EE_P_f__PIannmg and Zoning

SUBJECT..Z20.78 Petitions No: 86717775pH and 86-182-SpH

In view of thc autjzzi of tlese petitions, this office
offers no comments.

NEG:JGH:slm

Norman E. Gerber,‘ Difgctor -

Office of Planning and Zoning

RIS b T S A SRR A, Y o
*

+ dom et PO

P

‘i"..l & b,‘:\ BALTIMORE COUNTY
_rvees T DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC

-
]
LN

@ TOW/SON MARYLAND 21204
Mn

494-3552

STEPHEN £ COLL 3
DIRECTZH

Mr. Arnocld Jablon
Zcening Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

ehng

ENGINEERING

August 28, 1985

Item No. ~2AC~ August 13, 1985

Property Owner:
location:
Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
District:

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments for items

number 38, 39,(40) 41, 42, 44, 45, and 46.

SEC/MSF/bmr

TQ__James E, Dyer

FROM_James H. Thompson

A o e 2

Item #40
SUBJECT William and Frances

MORE COUNTY, MARYLYND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

- e e e S e e e e

ol N Al
/ 3\
Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineering Associate II

¥

B e i

e e 'y MY T

Cramer-Petitioners

e e < i e S e

The above referenced pet
C-85-983. When this matter i

JHT :eoh

ition is at present an active violation case,
8 scheduled, please notify:

Custav Groszer
1319 Elm Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

D
(AT}

e

-
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To Have and To Hold the said lot of ground rank U Baker & wf

l “ grenk U Baker snd Clesentine Bacer his wife herelnafter ealled ¥
conveyed; together with the rtights, priviieges, !

siall be paysble fn onsh within sixty éayn Upon the dolini' of
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southwesterly binding oo the northwest side of Elm Road fifty feet ten and one quarter .. ¥ : E Michasl Offit . by and between Tha Yumbarton Levelopmeat Company - . x| y ry - {ﬁ ' ‘W Y
! - ‘ g I ' ) - ' : i' = MmO
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op oo t I ' A ' ooead P >
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&+ ! i vy . 3 :- l..: ey r .
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¥ N ' : .. ’ E ¢ p - “. —
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; - ; ] X Dt A
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- { R BPRNS ; : ) o)
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! S R S VST R ¢ 3 aprertaining P 1 ‘G‘ 50‘ P\\w §
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to the sams belonging or anywise eppertaini Can £ Lo 'P
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